Transport
Accident
Commission

TAC questionnaires fees
Effective 1 July 2023

For questionnaires completed on or after 1 July 2023

Service Description

Chiropractic Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)

Osteopath Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)

Psychology report (when requested by the TAC)

Psychology report (not requested by the TAC)

Mental Health (Psychology ) Treatment plan

Mental Health (Neuropsychology) Treatment plan

Physiotherapist - In rooms consultation with Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)
Physiotherapist - Out of rooms consultation with Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)
Medical Practitioner Questionnaire

Medical Practitioner Questionnaire - Homehelp services

Sleep Disordered Breathing and CPAP questionnaire

Pharmacy Questionnaire - Payable for completion of Medical and Pharmacy Questionnaire, Erectile
Dysfunction Questionnaire or Sedative Management Plan (SMP)

Acupuncturist Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP) - when requested by the TAC
Impairment Questionnaire - Specialist

Impairment Questionnaire - GP

For questionnaires completed between 1 July 2022 and 30 June 2023

Service Description

Registered for GST

TAC Item
Number

QUOO050%*

QUO055*

TSPO10*

TSP510*

090050*

090060*

PY604R*

PY604H*

QUOOO05*

QUOO005*

QUO0020*

QUO0020*

A650%*

IMPOO5*

IMPOO6*

Maximum
Payment
Rate

$57.37

$65.13

$313.71

$303.15

$159.93

$213.25

$83.52

$119.20

$150.06

$150.06

$65.55

$65.55

$59.46

$333.39

$157.92

Registered for GST

TAC Item
Number

Maximum
Payment
Rate



Chiropractic Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)

Osteopath Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)

Psychology report (when requested by the TAC)

Psychology report (not requested by the TAC)

Mental Health (Psychology ) Treatment plan

Mental Health (Neuropsychology) Treatment plan

Physiotherapist - In rooms consultation with Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)

Physiotherapist - Out of rooms consultation with Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)

Medical Practitioner Questionnaire

Medical Practitioner Questionnaire - Homehelp services

Sleep Disordered Breathing and CPAP questionnaire

Pharmacy Questionnaire - Payable for completion of Medical and Pharmacy Questionnaire, Erectile

Dysfunction Questionnaire or Sedative Management Plan (SMP)

Acupuncturist Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP) - when requested by the TAC

Impairment Questionnaire - Specialist

Impairment Questionnaire - GP

QUOO050%*

QUO055*

TSPO10*

TSP510*

090050*

090060*

PY604R*

PY604H*

QUOOO05*

QUOO005*

QUO0020*

QUO0020*

A650*

IMPOO5*

IMPOO6G*

For questionnaires completed by a provider who is not registered for GST

Service Description

Chiropractic questionnaire

Osteopath questionnaire

Medical Practitioner Questionnaire

Sleep Disordered Breathing and CPAP questionnaire

Pharmacy Questionnaire - Payable for completion of Medical and Pharmacy
Questionnaire, Erectile Dysfunction Questionnaire or Sedative Management Plan
(SMP)

Completion of Acupuncture Treatment Questionnaire (when requested by the
TAC) effective from 25 November 2005

Impairment questionnaire - Specialist

Impairment questionnaire - GP

GST

Not Registered for GST

TAC
Item
Number

QUGF50

QUGF55

QUGFO05

QUGF20

QUGF20

AGF650

IMPGF5

IMPGF6

2023/24
Maximum

Payment Rate

$52.15

$59.21

$136.42

$59.60

$59.60

$54.06

$303.10

$140.03

$55.23

$62.70

$290.50

$291.86

$148.10

$197.47

$77.34

$110.38

$144.47

$144.47

$63.11

$63.11

$55.06

$320.97

$152.04

2022/23
Maximum
Payment Rate

$50.21

$57.00

$131.34

$57.38

$57.38

$50.06

$291.81

$134.81



If your business entity is not registered for GST, then you must only claim the lower of the rates provided at each item number. This is the "Maximum
Payment rate - Non registered for GST". A business entity not registered for GST:

e Is not legally permitted to charge GST; and
e Should indicate on all invoices submitted your status as 'not registered for GST'

A business entity that is registered for GST should claim the higher rates provided at each item number. This is the "Maximum Payment Rate - Registered
for GST". Where TAC believes an item is a taxable supply, an allowance for GST has been factored into the payment rate. You should not markup GST on the
Maximum Payment Rate quoted for a GST registered entity.
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