

TAC questionnaires fees

Effective 1 July 2023

Service Description

For questionnaires completed on or after 1 July 2023			
	Registered	for GST	
Service Description	TAC Item Number	Maximum Payment Rate	
Chiropractic Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)	QU0050*	\$57.37	
Osteopath Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)	QU0055*	\$65.13	
Psychology report (when requested by the TAC)	TSP010*	\$313.71	
Psychology report (not requested by the TAC)	TSP510*	\$303.15	
Mental Health (Psychology) Treatment plan	090050*	\$159.93	
Mental Health (Neuropsychology) Treatment plan	090060*	\$213.25	
Physiotherapist - In rooms consultation with Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)	PY604R*	\$83.52	
Physiotherapist - Out of rooms consultation with Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)	PY604H*	\$119.20	
Medical Practitioner Questionnaire	QU0005*	\$150.06	
Medical Practitioner Questionnaire - Homehelp services	QU0005*	\$150.06	
Sleep Disordered Breathing and CPAP questionnaire	QU0020*	\$65.55	
Pharmacy Questionnaire - Payable for completion of Medical and Pharmacy Questionnaire, Erectile Dysfunction Questionnaire or Sedative Management Plan (SMP)	QU0020*	\$65.55	
Acupuncturist Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP) - when requested by the TAC	A650*	\$59.46	
Impairment Questionnaire - Specialist	IMP005*	\$333.39	
Impairment Questionnaire - GP	IMP006*	\$157.92	

For questionnaires completed between 1 July 2022 and 30 June 2023

Registered for GST

TAC Item

Number

Maximum

Payment

Rate

Chiropractic Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)	QU0050*	\$55.23
Osteopath Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)	QU0055*	\$62.70
Psychology report (when requested by the TAC)	TSP010*	\$290.50
Psychology report (not requested by the TAC)	TSP510*	\$291.86
Mental Health (Psychology) Treatment plan	090050*	\$148.10
Mental Health (Neuropsychology) Treatment plan	090060*	\$197.47
Physiotherapist - In rooms consultation with Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)	PY604R*	\$77.34
Physiotherapist - Out of rooms consultation with Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP)	PY604H*	\$110.38
Medical Practitioner Questionnaire	QU0005*	\$144.47
Medical Practitioner Questionnaire - Homehelp services	QU0005*	\$144.47
Sleep Disordered Breathing and CPAP questionnaire	QU0020*	\$63.11
Pharmacy Questionnaire - Payable for completion of Medical and Pharmacy Questionnaire, Erectile Dysfunction Questionnaire or Sedative Management Plan (SMP)	QU0020*	\$63.11
Acupuncturist Allied Health Treatment and Recovery Plan (AHTRP) - when requested by the TAC	A650*	\$55.06
Impairment Questionnaire - Specialist	IMP005*	\$320.97
Impairment Questionnaire - GP	IMP006*	\$152.04

For questionnaires completed by a provider who is not registered for GST

	Not Regi	Not Registered for GST		
	TAC	2023/24	2022/23	
	Item	Maximum	Maximum	
Service Description	Number	Payment Rate	Payment Rate	
Chiropractic questionnaire	QUGF50	\$52.15	\$50.21	
Osteopath questionnaire	QUGF55	\$59.21	\$57.00	
Medical Practitioner Questionnaire	QUGF05	\$136.42	\$131.34	
Sleep Disordered Breathing and CPAP questionnaire	QUGF20	\$59.60	\$57.38	
Pharmacy Questionnaire - Payable for completion of Medical and Pharmacy Questionnaire, Erectile Dysfunction Questionnaire or Sedative Management Plan (SMP)	QUGF20	\$59.60	\$57.38	
Completion of Acupuncture Treatment Questionnaire (when requested by the TAC) effective from 25 November 2005	AGF650	\$54.06	\$50.06	
Impairment questionnaire - Specialist	IMPGF5	\$303.10	\$291.81	
Impairment questionnaire - GP	IMPGF6	\$140.03	\$134.81	

If your business entity is **not registered** for GST, then you must only claim the lower of the rates provided at each item number. This is the "Maximum Payment rate - Non registered for GST". A business entity **not registered** for GST:

- Is not legally permitted to charge GST; and
- Should indicate on all invoices submitted your status as 'not registered for GST'

A business entity that is **registered** for GST should claim the higher rates provided at each item number. This is the "Maximum Payment Rate - Registered for GST". Where TAC believes an item is a taxable supply, an allowance for GST has been factored into the payment rate. You should not markup GST on the Maximum Payment Rate quoted for a GST registered entity.



1300 654 329



www.tac.vic.gov.au





Generated:Apr 29, 2024 10:35 am

URL: https://www.tac.vic.gov.au/providers/invoicing-and-fees/fee-schedule/tac-question naires